on its fair value less cost to sell. These calculations use cash flow projections based on financial budgets approved by senior
management covering a five-year period.  As a result of the analysis, management did not identify any impairment.

The key assumptions used for the impairment calculation are:

Discount rate: Discount rate represents the current market assessment of the risks specific to each CGU, taking into consideration
the time value of money and specific risk of the underlying assets that have not been incorporated in the cash flow estimates.
The discount rate calculation is based on specific circumstances of the Company and its operating segments and is derived
from its weighted average cost of capital (WACC). The WACC takes into consideration both debt and equity. The cost of equity is
derived by using comparable industries data and adjust for the country risk and size for the company. The cost of debt is based
on the interest bearing borrowings.

Growth rate estimates: Rates are based on management’s best estimates of the Group’s and industry’s growth rate. Management
has used a terminal rate of 3% (2021: 3%)

2022

 Rs.M

2021

 Rs.M

Sensitivity to changes in assumptions

2022

Discount factor  +0.5% point  (6)  (6)

Discount factor  -0.5% point 24 24

Growth rate +0.5% point 7 7

Growth rate -0.5% point  (7)  (7)

C-CARE (MAURITIUS) LTD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES - 30 JUNE 2022 (CONT’D)

93C-CARE ANNUAL REPORT 2022

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

25.   COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

CAPITAL COMMITMENTS

The Group has capital commitment of Rs 231m at end of reporting date (2021: Rs Nil).
In February 2022, the C-Care Mauritius Ltd awarded a contract amounting to Rs 231m to a local contractor for the construction
of a new building at C-Care Darné.

CONTINGENT LIABILITY

At 30 June 2022, the Group has contingent liabilities in respect of bank and other guarantees of Rs 1,770,000 (30 June 2021:
Rs 1,670,000).